DESCRIPTION
The ES915H is a wide-range minia-
ture condenser microphone with a
hypercardioid polar pattern. It is
designed for quality sound reinforce-
ment, professional recording,
television and other demanding
sound pickup applications. The

polar pattern provides a 100° angle
of acceptance. Additional inter-
changeable elements with omnidirectional (360°), cardioid (120°) and
MicroLine® (90°) pickup patterns are available.
The integral power module can be powered from any external 11V to
52V DC phantom power supply. A recessed switch in the power module
permits choice of flat response or low-frequency roll-off (via integral 80
Hz high-pass UniSteep® filter) to help control undesired ambient noise.
The microphone is enclosed in a rugged housing with a low-reflectance
black finish. It features an XLRM-type connector insert at its base, allow-
ing it to be plugged directly into an XLRF-type panel jack or microphone
cable. In addition to an AT8474 low-profile isolation mount, an AT8473
stand clamp is included to permit attachment of the XLR mic base to a
standard 5/8"-27 or 3/8"-16 threaded mic stand or mounting flange.
The ES915H is available in the following models and lengths:
• ES915H12: 304.8 mm (12.00")
• ES915H15: 381.0 mm (15.00")
• ES915H18: 457.2 mm (18.00")
• ES915H21: 533.4 mm (21.00")
• ES915H24: 609.6 mm (24.00")
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
The ES915H requires 11V to 52V phantom power for operation.
Output is low impedance balanced. The output connector mates with
XLRF-type cable connectors. The balanced signal appears across Pins